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Newtown - Welshpool via Montgomery  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days:    CD CHOL 
Notes:    M M 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus Bus Park -- -- -- 1627 -- 
Newtown Bus Station A 0838 1135 1340 1635 1635 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn | 1138 1343 1638 1638 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0846 1146 1351 1641 1641 
Sarn Inn 0853 1153 1358 1653 1653 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0858 1158 1403 1658 1658 
Churchstoke Shopping Centre 0902 1202 1407 1702 1702 
Chirbury PO 0908 1208 1413 1708 1708 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0914 1214 1419 -- -- 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0919 1219 1424 -- -- 
Forden Church 0925 1225 1430 -- -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0928 1228 1433 -- -- 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park 0931 1231 1436 -- -- 
Leighton School 0933 1233 1438 -- -- 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco 0937 1237 1442 -- -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0939 1239 | -- -- 
Welshpool High Street 0943 1243 | -- -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0946 1246 1444 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
M Journey continues to Montgomery on request to driver 
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Welshpool - Newtown via Montgomery  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL    
Notes: R R    

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool Bus Station Stand D -- -- 1005 1215 1415 
Welshpool High St. downhill bus stop -- -- | 1219 1419 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- -- 1008 1223 1423 
Leighton School -- -- 1012 1227 1427 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- -- 1015 1230 1430 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- -- 1018 1233 1433 
Forden Church -- -- 1021 1236 1436 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- -- 1027 1242 1442 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0748 0748 1033 1248 1448 
Chirbury PO 0753 0753 1038 1253 1453 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0759 0759 1044 1259 1459 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0803 0803 1048 1303 1503 
Sarn Inn 0808 0808 1053 1308 1508 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0815 0815 1100 1315 1515 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn | -- 1108 1323 1523 
Newtown Bus Station A | -- 1111 1326 1526 
Newtown Coleg Powys 0833 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
R Journey continues to Newton bus station on request to driver 
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Newtown - Welshpool via Montgomery  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Notes:    M 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown Bus Station A 0838 1135 1340 1635 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn | 1138 1343 1638 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0846 1146 1351 1641 
Sarn Inn 0853 1153 1358 1653 
Pentreheyling Blue Bell Inn 0858 1158 1403 1658 
Churchstoke Shopping Centre 0902 1202 1407 1702 
Chirbury PO 0908 1208 1413 1708 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0914 1214 1419 -- 
Caerhowel Lion Inn 0919 1219 1424 -- 
Forden Church 0925 1225 1430 -- 
Kingswood Cock Hotel 0928 1228 1433 -- 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park 0931 1231 1436 -- 
Leighton School 0933 1233 1438 -- 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco 0937 1237 1442 -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0939 1239 | -- 
Welshpool High Street 0943 1243 | -- 
Welshpool Bus Station 0946 1246 1444 -- 

 
Notes: 
M Journey continues to Montgomery on request to driver 

 
 

Welshpool - Newtown via Montgomery  Service 81 (TVAO081) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Notes: R    
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool Bus Station Stand D -- 1005 1215 1415 
Welshpool High St. downhill bus stop -- | 1219 1419 
Welshpool Mill Lane Tesco -- 1008 1223 1423 
Leighton School -- 1012 1227 1427 
Cilcewydd, Severn Caravan Park -- 1015 1230 1430 
Kingswood Cock Hotel -- 1018 1233 1433 
Forden Church -- 1021 1236 1436 
Caerhowel Lion Inn -- 1027 1242 1442 
Montgomery, Ivy House Cafe 0748 1033 1248 1448 
Chirbury PO 0753 1038 1253 1453 
Churchstoke, Shopping Centre 0759 1044 1259 1459 
Pentreheyling Bluebell Inn 0803 1048 1303 1503 
Sarn Inn 0808 1053 1308 1508 
Kerry Herbert Arms 0815 1100 1315 1515 
Newtown, Old Kerry Rd, Station Turn -- 1108 1323 1523 
Newtown Bus Station A -- 1111 1326 1526 
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Notes: 
R Journey continues to Newton bus station on request to driver 

 


